

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7230-  
7231/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in MCC No.  
1509/2007 & MCC No. 2609/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
JABALPUR)

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Ms. Sonika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has served copy of the pleadings  
to the counsel appearing for the respondent. Counter Affidavit,  
if any shall be filed within four weeks, as a last chance.  
Thereafter list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar