

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7230-7231/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in MCC No.  
1509/2007 & order dated 23.11.2007 in MCC No. 2609/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the  
respondent seeking further time to file counter  
affidavit. From the record we find that sufficient  
time has already been granted to the respondent to file  
counter affidavit. Accordingly, we decline the request  
for further time.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book.  
Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the  
parties.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar