

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4404- 4405 OF 2010

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

These appeals are granted by this Hon'ble Court in SLP(C) Nos. 7230- 7231/ 2008 on 07.05.2010 against the Judgment and Order dated 17.08.2007 in MCC No. 1509/ 2007 and dated 23.11.2007 in MCC No. 2609/ 2007 of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur.

It is submitted that there is Sole Respondent in this matter and represented through Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate.

Service is Complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective Statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that no additional documents have been filed by parties so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
133, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.
17-B, IP Estate, IAEA House, N.D.- 110002.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR