

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.4404-4405/2010

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aniruddh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench, wherein one of us,  
(Dipak Misra, J.), is not a member.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master