

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4404-4405/2010

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.
for Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, list on 02.03.2016 on top of the
board, subject to overnight part heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2016.02.05
15:47:36 IST
Reason: