

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4404-4405 OF 2010

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV Respondent(s)

J U D G M E N T

KURIAN, J.

1. The appellant has challenged the order passed by the High Court in the Review Petition seeking review of the order dated 24.09.2004 in L.P.A.No. 668 of 2004.

2. It is seen from the impugned order that the Bench has considered the contentions in detail and has come to the conclusion that there was no error in the judgment warranting interference. It has also been held that subsequent events cannot be the ground for review.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.03.12
11:40:43 IST
Reason:

3. We see no error in the approach made by the High Court in the impugned order passed in exercise of its
2

limited review jurisdiction. Thus, there is no merit in these appeals and they are, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;
March 02, 2016.

3

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4404-4405/2010

MILITARY DAIRY FARM, JABALPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHAN PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Jindal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
non-reportable Judgment.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)